

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170003210813)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Co Fax Number	: (850)617-6381
From:		
	Account Name	: SPOTTSWOOD, SPOTTSWOOD, SPOTTSWOOD & STERLING, PLLC
	Account Number	: 120120000049
	Phone	: (305)294-9556
	Fax Number	: (305)504-2696

Email Address: Jack@SpottswoodLaw.com

TERRI	TERRI SPOTTSWOOD 3725 OCEAN, LLC		
Certificat	e of Status	0	
Certified	Сору	0	
Page Cou	nt	02	
Estimated	l Charge	\$125.00	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

H17000321081 3

•

DEC 0 8 2017

13055042696

£

→ 18506176381

H17000321081 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TERRI SPOTTSWOOD 3725 OCEAN, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of this Company shall be TERRI SPOTTSWOOD 3725 OCEAN, LLC.

ARTICLE II Place of Business

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Company shall be 522 Caroline Street, Key West, FL 33040, and such other place or places as may be designated by the member from time to time.

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be John M. Spottswood, Jr. and the address of the Registered Agent for service of process shall be 500 Fleming Street, Key West, FL 33040.

ARTICLE IV

Management of Business

The Company shall be member-managed. The initial Members of the Company shall be Terri M. Spottswood and Terri Spottswood, as Trustee of the Elouise B. McNamara Family Trust f/b/o Terri Spottswood.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on this $\underline{\eta}^{\dagger}$ day of December, 2017.

Terri Spottswood Authorized Member

H17000321081 3

وي الموجد والمال المركزة المروسية ومعاد الأجرية الأخر والمركز التراري وال

13055042696

H17000321081 3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT (TERRI SPOTTSWOOD 7325 OCEAN, LLC)

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company, at 500 Fleming Street, Key West, FL 33040, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated this _____day of December 2017.

John M. Spottswood, Jr.

Prepared By: John M. Spottswood, Jr., Esq. Spottswood, Spottswood, Jr., Esq. Spottswood & Sterling, PLLC 500 Fleming Street Key West, FL 33040 (305)294-9556 Bar #194909

10月11日11日

H17000321081 3

and the second second second second